
 

 

St Michael’s Grammar School 

2025 Term Dates 

 

Term 1 

Thursday 2nd January School Offices Open for 2025 

Thursday 2nd January 
Term 1 commences for the Executive, the Senior Leadership 

Team and professional staff 

Thursday 23rd January 

Term 1 commences for the School Leadership Team including 

Heads of House and Heads of Faculty 

New Staff Induction 

Friday 24th January New Staff Induction 

Monday 27th January Australia Day Public Holiday 

Tuesday 28th January 
Term 1 commences for Teaching Staff  

(Staff Professional Learning Day) 

Wednesday 29th January Staff Professional Learning Day 

Thursday 30th January 

All Year 7 Students orientation 

New Students orientation  

- All day: Years 1-6 and Years 8-12 

- Morning only: ELC & Prep 

Friday 31st January Term 1 commences for all Students 

Monday 10th March Labour Day Public Holiday 

Friday 4th April Term 1 concludes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Please be aware that dates may change at the discretion of the School. 

 

Term 2 
 

Friday 18th April Good Friday Public Holiday 

Monday 21st April Easter Monday Public Holiday 

Tuesday 22nd April Term 2 commences for Teaching Staff (Professional Learning) 

Wednesday 23rd April Term 2 commences for all Students 

Friday 25th April ANZAC Day Public Holiday 

Monday 9th June King’s Birthday Public Holiday 

Friday 27th June Term 2 concludes for all Students and Teaching Staff 

 

Term 3 
 

Monday 21st July Term 3 commences for Teaching Staff (Professional Learning) 

Tuesday 22nd July Term 3 commences for all Students 

Friday 19th September Term 3 concludes for all Students and Teaching Staff 

 

Term 4 
 

Friday 26th September AFL Grand Final Public Holiday (subject to AFL fixture) 

Monday 6th October Term 4 commences for all Students and Teaching Staff  

Monday 3rd November Mid-term holiday 

Tuesday 4th November Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 

Monday 24th November Celebrating St Michael’s* 

Tuesday 9th December Term 4 concludes for all Students 

Friday 12th December Term 4 concludes for all Teaching Staff 

Friday 19th December School Offices close for 2025 

Monday 5th January, 2026 School Offices open for 2026 

*Note: Celebrating St Michael’s was previously scheduled for a later date. 


